

CITY OF SHORELINE PUBLIC WORKS
 BID TABULATION for: 2022 STORMWATER PIPE REPAIR AND SMALL DRAINAGE PROJECTS
 Bid Number: 10151
 Project Manager: L. Bonebrake
 Bid Opening Date: May 3rd, 2022, 2:00pm

APPARENT LOW BID

SCHEDULE A - OPEN CUT PIPE REPAIR SITES (BASE BID)					Quilceda Excavation, Inc		Redtail, LLC		Rodarte Construction, Inc.	
Item No.	Item Description	Bid Qty.	Unit	Engineer's Estimate Unit Price Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
A1	Unexpected Site Changes	1	FA	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
A2	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$500)	17	EA	\$500.00 \$8,500.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$107.00	\$1,819.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00
A3	Mobilization (10% Max)	1	LS	\$44,550.00 \$44,550.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
A4	Construction Survey (1.5%)	1	LS	\$6,680.00 \$6,680.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,667.00	\$2,667.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
A5	SPCC Plan	17	EA	\$250.00 \$4,250.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$50.00	\$850.00
A6	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$86,000.00 \$86,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00
A7	Pedestrian Traffic Control	1	LS	\$10,750.00 \$10,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
A8	Uniformed Law Enforcement	16	HR	\$170.00 \$2,720.00	\$135.00	\$2,160.00	\$112.00	\$1,792.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
A9	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$3,800.00 \$3,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
A10	Sawcutting	1430	LF	\$5.00 \$7,150.00	\$5.50	\$7,865.00	\$6.50	\$9,295.00	\$6.00	\$8,580.00
A11	Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul	244	CY	\$110.00 \$26,840.00	\$55.00	\$13,420.00	\$166.00	\$40,504.00	\$150.00	\$36,600.00
A12	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	208	SF	\$5.00 \$1,040.00	\$1.65	\$343.20	\$26.00	\$5,408.00	\$1.00	\$208.00
A13	Hand Excavation	6	CY	\$90.00 \$540.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$236.00	\$1,416.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
A14	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	418	TN	\$40.00 \$16,720.00	\$36.00	\$15,048.00	\$57.00	\$23,826.00	\$60.00	\$25,080.00
A15	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	22	TN	\$40.00 \$880.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$186.00	\$4,092.00	\$120.00	\$2,640.00
A16	Quarry Spalls	3	CY	\$125.00 \$375.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$97.00	\$291.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
A17	HMA Cl. 1/2 In. PG 58H-22	249	TN	\$200.00 \$49,800.00	\$185.00	\$46,065.00	\$206.00	\$51,294.00	\$550.00	\$136,950.00
A18	Planing Bituminous Pavement	275	SY	\$45.00 \$12,375.00	\$24.00	\$6,600.00	\$21.00	\$5,775.00	\$25.00	\$6,875.00
A19	Asphalt Thickened Edge	27	LF	\$175.00 \$4,725.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$37.00	\$999.00	\$17.00	\$459.00
A20	Ductile Iron Pipe 12 In. Diam.	544	LF	\$95.00 \$51,680.00	\$131.92	\$71,764.48	\$146.00	\$79,424.00	\$275.00	\$149,600.00
A21	Ductile Iron Pipe 18 In. Diam.	25	LF	\$125.00 \$3,125.00	\$255.00	\$6,375.00	\$306.00	\$7,650.00	\$475.00	\$11,875.00
A22	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 in Diam	137	LF	\$50.00 \$6,850.00	\$33.75	\$4,623.75	\$69.00	\$9,453.00	\$200.00	\$27,400.00
A23	HDPE Vent & Access Bend 18 In. Diam	1	EA	\$6,500.00 \$6,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
A24	Abandon Storm Sewer	110	LF	\$15.00 \$1,650.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$19.00	\$2,090.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00
A25	Transition Coupling 12 In. Diam.	16	EA	\$900.00 \$14,400.00	\$1,419.00	\$22,704.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00
A26	Transition Coupling 18 In. Diam.	2	EA	\$1,800.00 \$3,600.00	\$881.25	\$1,762.50	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00
A27	Catch Basin Type 1	5	EA	\$2,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,280.00	\$16,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00
A28	Catch Basin Type 1L	2	EA	\$2,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$2,155.00	\$4,310.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
A29	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$3,245.00	\$3,245.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
A30	Concrete Inlet	2	EA	\$1,300.00 \$2,600.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
A31	Storm Lateral Connection	9	EA	\$450.00 \$4,050.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
A32	Connect to Existing Drainage Structure	12	EA	\$1,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$280.00	\$3,360.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00
A33	Adjust Catch Basin	2	EA	\$500.00 \$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,320.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
A34	Cleaning Existing Drainage Structures	16	EA	\$200.00 \$3,200.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00
A35	CCTV Inspection	34	EA	\$150.00 \$5,100.00	\$500.00	\$17,000.00	\$400.00	\$13,600.00	\$275.00	\$9,350.00
A36	Temporary Stormwater System Bypass Pumping Plan	17	EA	\$1,000.00 \$17,000.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$700.00	\$11,900.00	\$50.00	\$850.00
A37	Temporary Stormwater System Bypass Pumping	17	DAY	\$1,000.00 \$17,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00
A38	SWPPP	17	EA	\$250.00 \$4,250.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$107.00	\$1,819.00	\$50.00	\$850.00
A39	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
A40	Roadside Restoration	1	LS	\$13,500.00 \$13,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
A41	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	91	LF	\$60.00 \$5,460.00	\$98.90	\$8,999.90	\$80.00	\$7,280.00	\$160.00	\$14,560.00
A42	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	91	LF	\$70.00 \$6,370.00	\$98.90	\$8,999.90	\$106.00	\$9,646.00	\$160.00	\$14,560.00
A43	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	37	SY	\$100.00 \$3,700.00	\$208.15	\$7,701.55	\$185.00	\$6,845.00	\$280.00	\$10,360.00
A44	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	43	SF	\$90.00 \$3,870.00	\$166.75	\$7,170.25	\$85.00	\$3,655.00	\$240.00	\$10,320.00
A45	Mailbox Support, Type 1	1	EA	\$1,900.00 \$1,900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
A46	Restore Road Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
SCHEDULE A TOTAL:				\$516,000.00	\$444,282.53	\$595,645.00	\$787,317.00			

SCHEDULE B - SMALL DRAINAGE PROJECTS SITES (BASE BID)					Quilceda Excavation, Inc		Redtail, LLC		Rodarte Construction, Inc.	
Item No.	Item Description	Bid Qty.	Unit	Engineer's Estimate Unit Price Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
B1	Unexpected Site Changes	1	FA	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
B2	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$500)	1	LS	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
B3	Mobilization	1	LS	\$21,500.00 \$21,500.00	\$20,078.24	\$20,078.24	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
B4	SPCC Plan	3	EA	\$500.00 \$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
B5	Construction Survey	1	LS	\$13,000.00 \$13,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
B6	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$21,500.00 \$21,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
B7	Pedestrian Traffic Control	1	LS	\$6,500.00 \$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
B8	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$6,500.00 \$6,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
B9	Sawcutting	511	LF	\$5.00 \$2,555.00	\$5.00	\$2,555.00	\$6.50	\$3,321.50	\$6.00	\$3,066.00
B10	Remove Existing Storm Drain	40	LF	\$15.00 \$600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$78.00	\$3,120.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
B11	Ditch Excavation Incl. Haul	80	CY	\$60.00 \$4,800.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$184.00	\$14,720.00	\$165.00	\$13,200.00
B12	Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul	117	CY	\$50.00 \$5,850.00	\$52.00	\$6,084.00	\$222.00	\$25,974.00	\$155.00	\$18,135.00
B13	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	723	SF	\$5.00 \$3,615.00	\$1.65	\$1,192.95	\$5.00	\$3,615.00	\$0.50	\$361.50
B14	Hand Excavation	30	CY	\$90.00 \$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$170.00	\$5,100.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00
B15	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	257	TN	\$75.00 \$19,275.00	\$36.00	\$9,252.00	\$72.00	\$18,504.00	\$60.00	\$15,420.00
B16	Streambed Cobbles 6-In	32	CY	\$125.00 \$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$160.00	\$5,120.00	\$245.00	\$7,840.00
B17	HMA Cl. 1/2 In. PG 58H-22	73	TN	\$200.00 \$14,600.00	\$185.00	\$13,505.00	\$245.00	\$17,885.00	\$550.00	\$40,150.00
B18	Planing Bituminous Pavement	199	SY	\$45.00 \$8,955.00	\$35.00	\$6,965.00	\$28.00	\$5,572.00	\$25.00	\$4,975.00
B19	Asphalt Thickened Edge	9	LF	\$175.00 \$1,575.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$53.00	\$477.00	\$17.00	\$153.00
B20	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 in Diam	33	LF	\$50.00 \$1,650.00	\$35.20	\$1,161.60	\$361.00	\$11,913.00	\$150.00	\$4,950.00
B21	Ductile Iron Pipe 8 In. Diam.	30	LF	\$90.00 \$2,700.00	\$79.90	\$2,397.00	\$373.00	\$11,190.00	\$165.00	\$4,950.00
B22	Ductile Iron Pipe 12 In. Diam.	188	LF	\$110.00 \$20,680.00	\$131.93	\$24,802.84	\$138.00	\$25,944.00	\$225.00	\$42,300.00
B23	Testing Storm Sewer Pipe	251	LF	\$5.00 \$1,255.00	\$4.00	\$1,004.00	\$5.00	\$1,255.00	\$10.00	\$2,510.00
B24	Abandon Storm Sewer	22	LF	\$40.00 \$880.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$167.00	\$3,674.00	\$25.00	\$550.00
B25	Catch Basin Type 1	5	EA	\$2,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
B26	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$2,470.00	\$2,470.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00

B27	Saddle Manhole 48-in. Diam. Type 3	1	EA	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,545.00	\$2,545.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
B28	Storm Lateral Connection	3	EA	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,622.00	\$7,866.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
B29	Connect to Existing Drainage Structure	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
B30	Riser Fabrication	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
B31	Temporary Stormwater System Bypass Pumping Plan	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,180.00	\$3,540.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
B32	Temporary Stormwater System Bypass Pumping	6	DAY	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
B33	SWPPP	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
B34	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
B35	Erosion Control Blanket	424	SY	\$9.00	\$3,816.00	\$9.00	\$3,816.00	\$9.00	\$3,816.00	\$4.00	\$1,696.00
B36	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	286	SY	\$30.00	\$8,580.00	\$10.00	\$2,860.00	\$9.00	\$2,574.00	\$8.50	\$2,431.00
B37	PSIPE, Broadleaf Evergreen, 1 Gal	572	EA	\$17.00	\$9,724.00	\$40.00	\$22,880.00	\$31.00	\$17,732.00	\$20.00	\$11,440.00
B38	PSIPE, Broadleaf Evergreen, 2 Gal	644	EA	\$34.00	\$21,896.00	\$40.00	\$25,760.00	\$31.00	\$19,964.00	\$29.00	\$18,676.00
B39	Plant Establishment - 1 Year	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
B40	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	18	LF	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$98.90	\$1,780.20	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$175.00	\$3,150.00
B41	Bioretention Soil Mix	30	CY	\$82.00	\$2,460.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$124.00	\$3,720.00	\$130.00	\$3,900.00
B42	Gravel Choker Course	6	CY	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
B43	Coarse Compost	23	CY	\$51.00	\$1,173.00	\$125.00	\$2,875.00	\$125.00	\$2,875.00	\$120.00	\$2,760.00
B44	Gravel Backfill for Drains	17	CY	\$45.00	\$765.00	\$175.00	\$2,975.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$110.00	\$1,870.00
SCHEDULE B TOTAL:					\$296,354.00	\$271,144.83	\$397,805.50	\$368,833.50			

SCHEDULE C - SMALL DRAINAGE PROJECTS SITES (ADDITIVE 1)			Engineer's Estimate		Quilceda Excavation, Inc		Redtail, LLC		Rodarte Construction, Inc.		
Item No.	Item Description	Bid Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
C1	Unexpected Site Changes	1	FA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
C2	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$500)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
C3	Mobilization	1	LS	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	\$13,239.68	\$13,239.68	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
C4	SPCC Plan	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
C5	Construction Survey	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
C6	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
C7	Pedestrian Traffic Control	1	LS	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
C8	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
C9	Sawcutting	552	LF	\$5.00	\$2,760.00	\$5.00	\$2,760.00	\$7.00	\$3,864.00	\$6.00	\$3,312.00
C10	Ditch Excavation Incl. Haul	25	CY	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$204.00	\$5,100.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
C11	Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul	42	CY	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$52.00	\$2,184.00	\$130.00	\$5,460.00	\$135.00	\$5,670.00
C12	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	62	TN	\$75.00	\$4,650.00	\$36.00	\$2,232.00	\$160.00	\$9,920.00	\$55.00	\$3,410.00
C13	HMA Cl. 1/2 In. PG 58H-22	47	TN	\$200.00	\$9,400.00	\$185.00	\$8,695.00	\$246.00	\$11,562.00	\$550.00	\$25,850.00
C14	Planing Bituminous Pavement	476	SY	\$45.00	\$21,420.00	\$23.00	\$10,948.00	\$12.00	\$5,712.00	\$25.00	\$11,900.00
C15	Asphalt Thickened Edge	215	LF	\$175.00	\$37,625.00	\$50.00	\$10,750.00	\$16.00	\$3,440.00	\$17.00	\$3,655.00
C16	Underdrain Pipe 6-in. Diam.	29	LF	\$25.00	\$725.00	\$35.00	\$1,015.00	\$145.00	\$4,205.00	\$75.00	\$2,175.00
C17	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 in Diam	59	LF	\$50.00	\$2,950.00	\$38.00	\$2,242.00	\$184.00	\$10,856.00	\$135.00	\$7,965.00
C18	Ductile Iron Pipe 8 In. Diam.	9	LF	\$90.00	\$810.00	\$90.00	\$810.00	\$446.00	\$4,014.00	\$175.00	\$1,575.00
C19	Ductile Iron Pipe 12 In. Diam.	157	LF	\$110.00	\$17,270.00	\$130.00	\$20,410.00	\$154.00	\$24,178.00	\$200.00	\$31,400.00
C20	Testing Storm Sewer Pipe	225	LF	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$3.00	\$675.00	\$8.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$2,250.00
C21	Abandon Storm Sewer	35	LF	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$31.00	\$1,085.00	\$20.00	\$700.00
C22	Catch Basin Type 1	6	EA	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
C23	Catch Basin Type 2 72 In. Diam. With Flow Splitter	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,425.00	\$5,425.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
C24	Connect to Existing Drainage Structure	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
C25	Temporary Stormwater System Bypass Pumping Plan	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
C26	Temporary Stormwater System Bypass Pumping	3	DAY	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$945.00	\$2,835.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
C27	SWPPP	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$158.00	\$158.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
C28	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
C29	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	116	SY	\$30.00	\$3,480.00	\$10.00	\$1,160.00	\$9.00	\$1,044.00	\$8.00	\$928.00
C30	PSIPE, Broadleaf Evergreen, 1 Gal	127	EA	\$17.00	\$2,159.00	\$40.00	\$5,080.00	\$31.00	\$3,937.00	\$18.00	\$2,286.00
C31	PSIPE, Broadleaf Evergreen, 2 Gal	185	EA	\$34.00	\$6,290.00	\$40.00	\$7,400.00	\$31.00	\$5,735.00	\$25.00	\$4,625.00
C32	Plant Establishment - 1 Year	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
C33	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	70	LF	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$98.00	\$6,860.00	\$135.00	\$9,450.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00
C34	Bioretention Soil Mix	7	CY	\$82.00	\$574.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$126.00	\$882.00	\$125.00	\$875.00
C35	Gravel Choker Course	2	CY	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
C36	Coarse Compost	8	CY	\$51.00	\$408.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$47.00	\$376.00	\$110.00	\$880.00
C37	Gravel Backfill for Drains	10	CY	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$54.00	\$540.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
C38	Restore Road Markings	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
SCHEDULE C TOTAL:					\$225,336.00	\$178,735.68	\$239,828.00	\$229,381.00			

SCHEDULE D - SMALL DRAINAGE PROJECTS SITES (ADDITIVE 2)			Engineer's Estimate		Quilceda Excavation, Inc		Redtail, LLC		Rodarte Construction, Inc.		
Item No.	Item Description	Bid Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
C1	Unexpected Site Changes	1	FA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
C2	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$500)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
C3	Mobilization	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,263.03	\$8,263.03	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
C4	SPCC Plan	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
C5	Construction Survey	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
C6	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
C7	Pedestrian Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
C8	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
C9	Sawcutting	112	LF	\$5.00	\$560.00	\$5.00	\$560.00	\$14.00	\$1,568.00	\$6.00	\$672.00
C10	Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul	184	CY	\$50.00	\$9,200.00	\$52.00	\$9,568.00	\$94.00	\$17,296.00	\$125.00	\$23,000.00
C11	Shoring Excavation Class B	1342	SF	\$5.00	\$6,710.00	\$1.65	\$2,214.30	\$2.00	\$2,684.00	\$0.50	\$671.00
C12	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	308	TN	\$75.00	\$23,100.00	\$36.00	\$11,088.00	\$57.00	\$17,556.00	\$55.00	\$16,940.00
C13	HMA Cl. 1/2 In. PG 58H-22	25	TN	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$185.00	\$4,625.00	\$252.00	\$6,300.00	\$550.00	\$13,750.00
C14	Planing Bituminous Pavement	95	SY	\$45.00	\$4,275.00	\$65.00	\$6,175.00	\$60.00	\$5,700.00	\$25.00	\$2,375.00
C15	Asphalt Thickened Edge	15	LF	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$53.00	\$795.00	\$17.00	\$255.00
C16	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 in Diam	157	LF	\$50.00	\$7,850.00	\$33.80	\$5,306.60	\$112.00	\$17,584.00	\$215.00	\$33,755.00
C17	Testing Storm Sewer Pipe	157	LF	\$5.00	\$785.00	\$3.00	\$471.00	\$11.00	\$1,727.00	\$10.00	\$1,570.00
C18	Abandon Storm Sewer	40	LF	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
C19	Catch Basin Type 1	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

C20	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
C21	Catch Basin Type 2 72 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,790.00	\$4,790.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
C22	Storm Lateral Connection	5	EA	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
C23	Temporary Stormwater System Bypass Pumping Plan	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
C24	Temporary Stormwater System Bypass Pumping	4	DAY	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
C25	SWPPP	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
C26	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
C27	Erosion Control Blanket	12	SY	\$9.00	\$108.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$9.00	\$108.00	\$4.50	\$54.00
C28	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	12	SY	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$9.00	\$108.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
C29	Restore Road Markings	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
SCHEDULE D TOTAL:				\$129,733.00		\$111,550.93		\$207,496.00		\$191,262.00	
SCHEDULE A TOTAL:				\$516,000.00		\$444,282.53		\$595,645.00		\$787,317.00	
SCHEDULE B TOTAL:				\$296,354.00		\$271,144.83		\$397,805.50		\$368,833.50	
SCHEDULE C TOTAL:				\$225,336.00		\$178,735.68		\$239,828.00		\$229,381.00	
SCHEDULE D TOTAL:				\$129,733.00		\$111,550.93		\$207,496.00		\$191,262.00	
CUMULATIVE TOTAL:				\$1,167,423.00		\$1,005,713.97		\$1,440,774.50		\$1,576,793.50	

NOTE: Items in red indicate corrected numbers where errors were identified in submitted bid schedules.